NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

For faculty who left (Survey)

Survey Results
1 filter(s) defined
Total Number of Respondents (N): 29 of 46
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

Filter- Male
1. Sex:
A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass
Maximum Selections: [1]
Descriptions: Please choose one

Number of Choices: 2
B) Results Spread

Satistics

Total 1.00

N 29

Table Sorted By Total

Choices Total

Male 29
Female 0

Male

Choices

Female

24. 32.
Total

Results Chart (1. Sex:)
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NDSU FORWARD

2. Rank upon leaving NDSU:

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:

Multiple Selection
Allow Bypass

Enter Text for Last Choice
Maximum Selections: [1]

Descriptions:

Pleaase choose one

Number of Choices: 4

B) Results Spread
Satistics
Total 3.00
N 29

Table Sorted By Total

C) Text Responses
Choices
Assistant Professor

Total

17

Associate Professor

10

Full Professor

Other: (specify)

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Choices

Full Professor

e
o ew
Bl

Other: (specify)

0. 5. 10. 15.

Total

20.

Results Chart (2.

Rank upon leaving NDSU:)

6/27/2008
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NDSU FORWARD

3. Number of years at that rank:

A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass
Maximum Selections: [1]
Descriptions: Please choose one

Number of Choices: 7
B) Results Spread

less than 1

6+

3-4

Satistics
Total 7.00
N 29
Table Sorted By Total
Choices Total
1-2 7
2-3 5
4-5 5
5-6 4
lessthan1 | 3
6+ 3
3-4 2
>3
]
: T}
s 5-6
=
1 o w

4.
Total

©
N

Results Chart (3. Number of years at that rank:)

6/27/2008
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

4. In what area was your appointment?

A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass
Maximum Selections: [1]
Descriptions: Please choose one

Number of Choices: 2
B) Results Spread

Satistics

Total 2.00

N 29

Table Sorted By Total
Choices Total
(check box if you are in a Science, Math, Engineer | 16
None of the above; | was not in Science, Math, Eng | 13

(check box if you ar

Choices

None of the above; |

0. 4. 8. 12. 16.
Total

Results Chart (4. In what area was your appointmerit )
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NDSU FORWARD

5. Relationship status when arriving at NDSU:

A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass

Enter Text for Last Choice
Maximum Selections: [1]
Descriptions:
Number of Choices: 8
B) Results Spread
Satistics
Total 4.00
N 29
Table Sorted By Total
C) Text Responses

Choices | Total

Please choose one

Married, with children 16
Married, no children 7
Single, never married 5
Cohabitating, living with your partner in an intim 1
Separated 0
Divorced 0
Widowed 0
Other (please list): 0

Maried, with chit: | G

Married, no children

Single, never marrie

0
¥ohabitating, living

Choi

Separated

Divorced

Widowed

Other (please list):

| '[{

8.
Total

16.

Results Chart (5. Relationship status when arrivingat NDSU: )

6/27/2008
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NDSU FORWARD

6. The tenure process was clear.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

SA(5)

Oo|01|W|F-

Satistics
Total 99
Mean A(3.81)
Mode SA
High SA
Low SD
STID 117
N 29

n 26

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

il

Count

{125

SD

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (6. The tenure process was clear.)
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NDSU FORWARD

7. 1 was satisfied with the number of courses | taght.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

1

D(2)

2

1B(3)

3

A(4)

13

SA(5)

10

Satistics
Total 116

Mean A(4.00)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
STID 1.04
N 29

n 29

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

il

Count

{125

SD

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (7. | was satisfied with the number focourses 1...)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

8. Communication within my department was not effetive.

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1)
D(2)
IB(3)
A(4)
SA(5)
Satistics
Total 78
Mean [B(2.89)
Mode ??
High SA
Low D
STD 148
N 29
n 27

DO|WO|OO

30. 30

27. 27

24. 24

2% 21

18. 18

i3, 15

Count

12. 12

Al =B

SD D 1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (8. Communication within my departmen was not...)
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NDSU FORWARD

9. The expectations for performance as a departmeénolleague were clear.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

OO~ OW

SA(5)

Satistics
Total 99
Mean [B(3.41)
Mode ??
High SA
Low SD
SID 1.38

N 29

n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

B

SD

i

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (9. The expectations for performancas a department...)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

10. The informal mentoring was effective.

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1)
D(2)
IB(3)
A(4)
SA(5)
Satistics
Total 67
Mean D(2.48)
Mode D
High SA
Low D
SID 122
N 29
n 27

W |0|O|O

30. 30

27. 27

24, 24

21. 21

18. 18

il 15

Count

12. 12

3 | — I

sD D 1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (10. The informal mentoring was effeive.)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008
11. The criteria for tenure were clear.
A) Ballot

Method: Custom Method

Options: Allow Bypass

Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
D(1)
D(2)
IB(3)
A(4)
SA(5)
Satistics
Total 95
Mean A(3.65)
Mode SA
High SA
Low D
SID 120
N 29
n 26

O N|O ||

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

il

Count

{125

SD D 1B A SA

Choices

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (11. The criteria for tenure were clar.)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

12. There were faculty similar to me in my departrent.

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1)
D(2)
IB(3)
A(4)
SA(5)
Satistics
Total 82
Mean [B(3.04)
Mode A
High SA
Low D
STD 140
N 29
n 27

ArlOWO O

30. 30

27. 27

24, 24

2% 21

18. 18

i3, 15

Count

12. 12

| :.: :- .: 3

0. o

SD D 1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (12. There were faculty similar to men my department.)

Pagel3of 42



NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

13. | was dissatisfied with the fairness of my imediate supervisor’'s evaluation of my

work.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread
Choices

Count

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

D(1)

10

D(2)

IB(3)

A(4)

SA(S)

wWihlWwlo

Satistics
Total 68

Mean D(2.34)

Mode SD
High SA
Low D
SID  1.37
N 29
n 29

30.

27.

24,

Zil;

18.

15.

Count

12.

= B

__H

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (13. | was dissatisfied with the famess of my...)
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NDSU FORWARD

14. | was dissatisfied with the quality of computeservices.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1) 7

D(2) 11

1B(3) 5

A(4) 3

SA(5) 3

Satistics
Total 71
Mean D(2.45)
Mode D
High SA
Low SD
STID  1.27
N 29

n 29

30.

2Us

24,

Zil;

18.

15.

Count

12.

o =

1B
Choices

SA

__

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (14. | was dissatisfied with the quél of computer...)
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NDSU FORWARD

15. Communication between my chair and me was effeve.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

SA(5)

OOO|W W~

Satistics
Total 96
Mean A(3.56)
Mode SA
High SA
Low SD
SID 145
N 29

n 27

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

il

Count

{125

SD

5 BN

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (15. Communication between my chairrad me was...)
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NDSU FORWARD

16. NDSU was not a good place in which to work.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrd2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1) 4

D(2) 10

1B(3)

A(4)

w| o~

SA(5)

Satistics
Total 80
Mean [B(2.76)
Mode D
High SA
Low SD
SID 121

N 29

n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

m n

SD D

1B
Choices

SA

__ B

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (16. NDSU was not a good place in v to work.)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

17. If  wanted to advance to a leadership role onampus, | could have done so.

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1) 3
D(2) 4
IB(3) 7
A(4) 10
SA(5) 3
Satistics
Total 87
Mean [B(3.22)
Mode A
High SA
Low D
STID 119
N 29
n 27

30. 30

27. 27

24, 24

2% 21

18. 18

i3, 15

Count

12. 12

0. o
SD D 1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (17. If | wanted to advance to a leastship role on...)

Pagel8 of 42



NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

18. 1did not feel a sense of unity and cohesiomang the faculty in my department.

A) Ballot

Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

8

D(2)

3

1B(3)

2

A(4)

11

SA(5)

5

Satistics
Total 89

Mean [B(3.07)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
153
29
29

SID
N
n

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

SD

I ==

1B
Choices

SA

B

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (18. | did not feel a sense of unitgnd cohesion...)
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NDSU FORWARD

19. The formal mentoring program was effective.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

ON|O1|00|O

SA(5)

Satistics
Total 45
Mean D(2.14)
Mode D
High A
Low SD
STD 0.96
N 29

n 21

30.

2Us

24,

Zil;

18.

15.

Count

12.

G 4
| I
0.

SD

A -

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (19. The formal mentoring program waseffective.)
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NDSU FORWARD

20. My department was a good place in which to wi.

A) Ballot

Method:

Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

3

D(2)

3

1B(3)

8

A(4)

10

SA(5)

4

Satistics
Total 93

Mean [B(3.32)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
1.19
29
28

SID
N
n

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

B

SD

B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (20. My department was a good place iwhich to work.)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

21. | was satisfied with what was expected of me a researcher.

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1) 1
D(2) 8
IB(3) 3
A(4) 14
SA(5) 3
Satistics
Total 97
Mean [B(3.34)
Mode A
High SA
Low D
SID 111
N 29
n 29

30. 30

27. 27

24, 24

2% 21

18. 18

i3, 15

Count

12. 12

:- -:7 3

r 0

1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (21. | was satisfied with what was @ected of me as a...)
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NDSU FORWARD

22. | felt a sense of unity and cohesion among tfeculty in my College.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

8

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

SA(5)

8
5
6
2

Satistics
Total 73

Mean [B(2.52)

Mode ??
High SA
Low SD
STID 1.30
N 29
n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

B

|

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (22. | felt a sense of unity and cob®n among the...)
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NDSU FORWARD

23. | was satisfied with the amount of time | hado conduct research.

A) Ballot

Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

3

D(2)

6

1B(3)

5

A(4)

12

SA(5)

3

Satistics
Total 93

Mean [B(3.21)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
1.21
29
29

SID
N
n

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

B

SD

i

__ B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (23. | was satisfied with the amountf time | had to...)

Page24 of 42



NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

24. | was satisfied with the financial support (tavel, equpment, etc) my department gave

me.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:

Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

D(1) 4

D(2) 7

I1B(3) 3

A(4) 13

SA(5) 2

Satistics

Total 89

Mean [B(3.07)

Mode A

High SA

Low D

SID 1.25

N 29

n 29

30. 30

27. 27

24. 24

21. 21

18. 18
€
3 15 15
(&)

12.

m n

SD

N

I

1B
Choices

SA

12

Results Chart (24. | was satisfied with the finanal support...)
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NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

25. Departmental (Chair and colleagues) did whatey could to make any family leave
situation and the tenure-track compatible.

A) Ballot

Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Choices

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

D(1)

D(2)

IB(3)

A(4)

SA(S)

WNO|—|O

Satistics
Total 63
Mean A(3.71)
Mode A
High SA
Low D
STD 0.85
29
17

N
n

30.

2

24.

2il,

18.

Count

15.

12.

SD

__H

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (25. Departmental (Chair and colleages) did what they...)
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NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

26. | was dissatisfied with the balance | was abte strike between professional time and
personal/family time.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread
Choices

Count

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

D(1)

1

D(2)

16

IB(3)

A(4)

SA(S)

={00|N

Satistics
Total 76

Mean 1B(2.71)

Mode D
High SA
Low D
STD  1.05
N 29

n 28

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

15.

Count

12.

.

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (26. | was dissatisfied with the balace | was able to...)
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NDSU FORWARD 6/27/2008

27. There were faculty similar to me in my college

A) Ballot
Method: Custom Method
Options: Allow Bypass
Descriptions: SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrd2= In Between A =

Agree SA = Strongly Agree
B) Results Spread
(1)
D(2)
IB(3)
A(4)
SA(B)

AHlO|O|N|F-

Satistics
Total 89
Mean [1B(3.30)
Mode A

High SA
Low D
SID 114

N 29

n 27

30. 30

21l 27

24, 24

21. 21

18. 18

I3, 15

Count

12. 12

1B A SA
Choices

Results Chart (27. There were faculty similar to men my college.)
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NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

28. | was satisfied with the professional/collegigupport my department gave me.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

2

D(2)

7

1B(3)

7

A(4)

10

SA(5)

3

Satistics
Total 92

Mean [B(3.17)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
STID 114
N 29

n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

b N

SD

__ B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (28. | was satisfied with the professnal/collegial...)
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NDSU FORWARD

29. 1 did not like the Fargo community.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1) 6

D(2) 10

1B(3) 6

A(4) 4

SA(5) 3

Satistics
Total 75
Mean [B(2.59)
Mode D
High SA
Low SD
SID  1.27

N 29

n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

6.
| I
0. ~

SD

=

__ B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (29. | did not like the Fargo commurty.)
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NDSU FORWARD

6/27/2008

30. There were sufficient opportunities to collabrate on research with other faculty at

NDSU.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread
Choices

Count

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

D(1)

3

D(2)

10

IB(3)

A(4)

SA(S)

O[O

Satistics
Total 79

Mean 1B(2.72)

Mode D
High SA
Low D
STD 1.03
N 29

n 29

30.

21

24.

2il,

18.

15.

Count

12.

n n

SD

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (30. There were sufficient opportunies to...
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NDSU FORWARD

31. | was satisfied with my salary at NDSU.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

17

D(2)

7

1B(3)

A(4)

SA(5)

2
3
0

Satistics
Total 49

Mean D(1.69)

Mode SD
High A
Low SD
STD 1.00
N 29

n 29

30.

2Us

24,

Zil;

18.

15. 4

Count

12. +

== B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (31. | was satisfied with my salarytaNDSU.)
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32. | was satisfied with the quality of NDSU'’s grduate students.

A) Ballot

Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

3

D(2)

1B(3)

A(4)

SA(5)

8
8
8
1

Satistics
80

Total
Mean
Mode
High
Low
STD
N

n

1B(2.86)

?7?
A
D)
1.08
29
28

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

B

SD

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (32. | was satisfied with the qualityof NDSU's...)
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33. | was satisfied with the quality of NDSU’s undrgraduate students.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

1

D(2)

5

1B(3)

6

A(4)

13

SA(5)

4

Satistics
Total 101

Mean [1B(3.48)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
STD 1.06
N 29

n 29

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

§

B

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (33. | was satisfied with the qualityof NDSU’s...)
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34. | was satisfied with the quality of NDSU’s brary support and services.

A) Ballot

Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

6/27/2008

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrid2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1)

6

D(2)

2

1B(3)

4

A(4)

12

SA(5)

2

Satistics
Total 80

Mean 1B(3.08)

Mode A
High SA
Low SD
1.35
29
26

SID
N
n

30.

21s

24.

2il,

18.

1159

Count

iz,

6.
| 1
0. ~

SD

!j

|

1B
Choices

SA
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27

24

21

18

15
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Results Chart (34. | was satisfied with the qualityof NDSU's ...)
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6/27/2008

35. My job at NDSU was stressful due to the diffidty in balancing work and family.

A) Ballot
Method:
Options:
Descriptions:

B) Results Spread

Custom Method
Allow Bypass

SD = Strongly Disagree D = Disagrd2= In Between A =
Agree SA = Strongly Agree

Choices Count

D(1) 3

D(2) 16

1B(3) 6

A(4) 3

SA(5) 0

Satistics
Total 65
Mean D(2.32)
Mode D
High A
Low SD
STD 0.82
N 29

n 28

30.

2Us

24,

Zil;

18.

15.

Count

12.

n N

SD

A =

1B
Choices

SA

30

27

24

21

18

15

12

Results Chart (35. My job at NDSU was stressful du the...)
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36. The following list represents some of the reass faculty might leave employment at a
university. Please choose up to five things that M&T INFLUENCED your decision to
leave NDSU.

A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass

Enter Text for Last Choice
Maximum Selections: [5]
Descriptions: Please choose up to 5 things that MI&LUENCED
Number of Choices: 22
B) Results Spread
Satistics
Total 19.00
N 29
Table Sorted By Total
C) Text Responses
1. My Dean lied to me. He promise me a raisediddot give it to me.
2. Lack of support for the College of Businessrfradministration and community.

Ineffective Dean.

3. Department (chair) was unwilling to support goyng after large grants - | did so on
top of all my other duties. However, the departmeas willing to devote numerous
faculty meetings solely to haggling over what sharepotential_ indirect costs they
might get. It became apparent that my goals fariBgant research would never come to
be in that environment.

4. lack of support for my dept from the collegeAtiSS...left without a counter offer
from dept.

5. you are not asking all the right questionse Problem with NDSU is it is VERY
clannish and VERY paternalistic. It is a very wating place, IF you are just like them.
If you EVER disagree or dissent, it's over. Thenmea lot of "collegial” bullies at NDSU,
and they run the show. The good old boys clulvésrat NDSU. Groupthink is rampant,
but of course, they can't see it in themselves) @dgen you point it out to them. And if
you DO point it out, it is over for you.

6. Salary was extrememly low both individually aagla department.

7. no support in department for my area of teaghimspite of the fact that it represented
the majority of undergraduate students.

8. Great faculty and students but incompetentdesddp at the Dean's level and above,
particular the VPAA.

9. The poor salary was a particular problem.himhumanities it was worse. | found it
difficult to sit in committee meetings with facukyhose salaries were twice mine and
had been at NDSU the same number of years. Whatwese was knowing that in
some departments adjunct faculty were paid mone lthnaas. The ultimate insult was the
administration's unwillingness to address the isdtithe job market were not so
competitive in the humanities, | doubt NDSU woukddble to attract faculty.
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10. -- | got very tired of hearing legislators sepolitical points by bad-mouthing the
University system and faculty in particular, ileet'fat cats in Fargo" line, especially
when:

-- | felt that the state government was makingsitdficult as possible for NDSU and the
people in it to succeed, while NDSU was doing éspnbest to make it possible for us to
succeed despite the state's hindrance.

-- The above includes salary considerations. Téecats" rhetoric is pretty rich coming
from those who maintain NDUS salaries well belowareal norms, even in comparison

to cost of living.

Regarding item (t), | would have to say that theese things | really liked about living
in Fargo-Moorhead, and there were things thatllyreigsliked. On balance, that

probably was a factor in my decision to leave.

11. I'loved NDSU, it was very difficult to leavDSU was great to me and my career, |

hope I did as much for it.

But financial matters won out, so | left.

Choices Total

Received an offer for a better job.

25

Received an offer for another job and supervisors

12

Didn't like the weather or climate.

11

Other: Please explain.

11

Needed/desired to live closer to family.

9

Conflict within my department.

7

Unreasonable expectations for service.

6

Didn’t like the community.

Subtle or overt discrimination.

Subtle or overt harassment.

Negative perception of NDSU’s prestige as an insti

oo olo

Conflict with my direct supervisor.

Partner or spouse took a job elsewhere.

Feared | would not earn tenure or have my contract

N

NDSU could not accommodate a partner/spouse with a

N

Unreasonable or unfair teaching assignments.

Did not earn tenure.

Lack of domestic partner benefit options.

Unreasonable expectations for research.

Did not have my contract renewed.

Partner or spouse did not earn tenure or have his/

Lack of family leave policy/options.
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Received an offer fo

Received an offer fo
Didn’t like the weat

Ogher: Please expla
N@eded/desired to I

cBnflict within my d
Q

aréasonable expecta

Didn’t like the comm

Subtle or overt disc

I IIII[mI

Subtle or overt hara

o
~
[N
>
N
iy

28.
Total

Results Chart (36. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (1 of 3

Negative perception

Conflict with my dir

Partner or spouse to

F@ared | would not e

)EgJ could not accom

LLE ] |

J|:u°:easonable or unfa
Bid not earn tenure.l.(_
Lack of domestic par 1.(_

Inreasonable expectal.(i

Did not have my cont

o
\'

14. 21. 28.
Total

Results Chart (36. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (2 of 3
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artner or spouse di

.ack of family leave

Choices

0. 7. 14. 21. 28.
Total

Results Chart (36. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (3 of 3

37. The following list represents some of the reass faculty might leave employment at a
university. Please check any and all the items th&had NO BEARING on your decision to
leave NDSU.

A) Ballot
Method: Multiple Selection
Options: Allow Bypass

Enter Text for Last Choice
Maximum Selections: [22]
Descriptions: Please choose all that apply for NEARING
Number of Choices: 22
B) Results Spread
Satistics
Total 22.00
N 29
Table Sorted By Total
C) Text Responses
1. We loved living in Fargo and | loved my colleag. Broke my heart to leave.
2. No others
3. Good luck with your survey, although | am araiy

answers may not be too helpful :(

Choices Total

Did not earn tenure. 24
Did not have my contract renewed. 24
Feared | would not earn tenure or have my contract 23
Partner or spouse did not earn tenure or have his/ 22
NDSU could not accommodate a partner/spouse with a | 22

Page40 of 42



NDSU FORWARD

Lack of family leave policy/options. 22
Lack of domestic partner benefit options. 22
Unreasonable or unfair teaching assignments. 20
Partner or spouse took a job elsewhere. 19
Conflict with my direct supervisor. 19
Unreasonable expectations for research. 19
Subtle or overt discrimination. 19
Subtle or overt harassment. 19
Conflict within my department. 18
Unreasonable expectations for service. 18
Didn’t like the community. 15
Needed/desired to live closer to family. 13
Didn't like the weather or climate. 10
Negative perception of NDSU's prestige as an insti 10
Received an offer for another job and supervisors 7
Received an offer for a better job. 3
Other: Please explain. 3

Did not earn tenure.

Did not have my cont

Feared | would not e

Partner or spouse di

)SﬁJ could not accom

I.gack of family leave

Lgck of domestic par

Jnreasonable or unfa

Partner or spouse to

Conflict with my dir

Il

o
o

12.
Total

-
00

N
5

6/27/2008

Results Chart (37. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (1 of 3
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areasonable expecta

Subtle or overt disc

Subtle or overt hara

Cgnflict within my d

ﬂrgasonable expecta
Di.gn’t like the comm
I\féeded/desired to li

Didn’t like the weat
Negative perception

Received an offer fo

"l

24.

-
00

12.
Total

(@]
(o2}

Results Chart (37. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (2 of 3

‘eceived an offer fo -
ither: Please expla | 300

Choices

0. 6. 12. 18. 24.
Total

Results Chart (37. The following list represents soe of the reasons...) (3 of 3
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